T .

1712343

LACROSSE COUNTY

AGREEMENT CONCERNING PAYMENT FEESER oF DEDS
FOR MUNICIPAL SERVICES '
(1003 Losey Bivd) RECORDED ON

06/27/2018 03:29PH
REC FEE: 30.00
EXENPT 8:

This Agreement is entered into as of the 14 ™ day of June, PAGES: 32

2018 (the “Agreement”), by and between the City of La Crosse, a
Wisconsin mt’micipal corpqration (the “City”), and Kwik Trip, Inc. ))\\'}

(the “Owner”), a Corporation.

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDING DATA

RECITALS

RETURNTO:

.| Stephen F. Matty

A Owner currently owns real property (the “Property”)in | Gity Attorney, City of La Crosse
the City and pays property taxes to the City on the Property, more | 400 La Crosse Street
particularly described as: La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601

PIN.

See attached Exhibit B 17-10103-040

B. Owner intends to demolish the structures and improvements on the Property and create
greenspace.

C. Owner is seeking a Conditional Use Permit in order to facilitate the Property’s new use.

D.  Ownerobtained a Conditional Use Permit while representing to the Common Council
and agreeing that, inter alia, (1) the Owner shall enter into an agreement concerning the payment for
municipal services to the City; and (2) the Owner shall perform in accordance with the terms of said
agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals and the mutual promises, obligations and
benefits provided under this Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged,
Owner and the City agree as follows:

1. Representations and Warranties of Owner. The recitals stated above are
incorporated into this Agreement by reference as representations and warranties of Owner to the City.
In addition, Owner represents and warrants to the City that Owner: (1) is a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin; (2) is in good standing with the Wisconsin
Department of Financial Institutions; (3) has taken all action necessary to enter into this Agreement;
(4) has duly authorized the individual signers of this Agreement to do so; and (5) will be the sole owner
of the Property, in fee simple.

2. Municipal Services. Based on Owner's use of the Property provided herein, the City
shall provide public health, safety, fire and police protection, streets and street maintenance, snow

1



removal, and other governmental services (“Municipal Services”) with respect to the Property that are
funded by property taxes.

3. Tax Status of Property. Except as provided by law, the Property shall be subject to
property taxation and shall not be exempt from property taxation, in full or in part. Owner shall timely
provide, at no cost to the City, all information and access to books, records, documents, and other
evidence reasonably requested by the City's assessor to determine whether the Property is exempt
from property taxes and shall permit the City's assessor to have reasonable access to the Property for
that purpose.

4, Payment for Municipal Services. If, after obtaining the Conditional Use Permit, the
Owner of the Property fails to cause the improvement of the Property through any new or additional
structure or improvements equal to or greater than the base year improvement or structure valuation,
adjusted for inflation or increases in the annual property tax assessment, for any Valuation Year, the
City shall send Owner, by United States mail, postage prepaid, an invoice for the amount due as a
payment for municipal services provided by the City with respect to the Property (‘Payment for
Municipal Services®), calculated according to this section of the Agreement. The amount due shall be
calculated by the City for each Valuation Year by the following method.

a The City shall determine the assessed value of improvements on the Property (the
Base Year Valuation”) by referencing the Property's tax bill corresponding to the
calendar year during which the Conditional Use Permit was granted (the “Base Year").
If the Property, or portion thereof, is already tax exempt for the Base Year, then the
City's assessor, or an appraiser chosen in the sole discretion of the City, shall
determine the assessed value of improvements as if the Property, or portion thereof,
was not tax exempt, which value shall be used to calculate the Base Year Valuation, or
portion thereof.

b. The City shall calculate the Adjusted Base Year Valuation of the Property by multiplying
the Base Year Valuation by any factor of inflation or increase in the annual property tax
assessment during and subsequent to the Base Year as determined by the City's
assessor.

C. For each Valuation Year, the City shall determine the Property's current assessed
value of improvements (the “‘Assessed Value Improvements”), but excluding land, by
referencing the Property’s tax bill corresponding to the Valuation Year. Ifthe Property,
or portion thereof, is determined to be tax exempt, then the Assessed Value
Improvements related fo the Property, or portion thereof, shall be deemed to be zero
(0). “Valuation Year" means each year subsequent to the Base Year, excluding the
year immediately following the Base Year.



d. For each Valuation Year, the City shall compare the Assessed Value Improvements to
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation. Ifthe Assessed Value Improvements as determined
in sub. (c) is greater than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, the Owner is
not required to make any Payment for Municipal Services for that Valuation Year. Ifthe
Assessed Value Improvements determination in sub. (c) is less than the Adjusted Base
Year Valuation, the Owner shall make a Payment for Municipal Services to the City
based upon the differential amount, if any, invoiced by the City to the Owner.

e. The amount to be paid as the Payment for Municipal Services shall be calculated by
taking the differential amount, if any, and multiplying it by the full property tax mill rate
for all taxing jurisdictions as shown in the tax bills issued by the City on or about
December of the Valuation Year.

Attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A are illustrative calculations by the methed provided in this
Agreement, using illustrative values of land and improvements some of which may be provided by
Owner and other figures provided by the City. These values and figures are used solely for illustrating
the methed of calculation provided in this section and are not intended to indicate in any way what the
actual calculation for any Valuation Year shall be. The amount of the Payment for Municipal Services
for any Valuation Year, calculated as provided in this section, shall be binding on the parties.

5. Terms of Payment. The City shall send Owner an invoice for the Payment for
Municipal Services due for each Valuation Year by the end of the Valuation Year or as soon thereafter
as practical. The full amount of the Payment for Municipal Services shall be due on or before March 31
of the year after the Valuation Year. Each payment shall be deemed made when actually received by
the City. Any payment made by check shall not be deemed made until the check has cleared all banks.
Any amount due that is not paid on time shall bear interest and penalty in the same manner and at the
same rate as provided by law for unpaid property taxes. The Payment for Municipal Services shall
constitute payment for all Municipal Services provided with respect to the Property during the Valuation
Year, except Municipal Services requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be provided by the City.
The City and Owner acknowledge and agree that the Payment for Municipal Services under this
Agreement would constitute a reasonable and appropriate means of carrying out the intent of the
parties and would fairly and reasonably compensate the City for the Municipal Services provided during
the Valuation Year, except Municipal Services requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be
provided by the City.

6. Special Assessments and/or Special Charges. Any Payment for Municipal Services
that is not made when due shall entitle the City to levy a special assessment and/or special charge
against the Property for the amount due, plus interest and penalty. Owner hereby consents to the levy
of any such special assessment and/or special charge, and, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 66.0703(7)(b)
and/or Wis. Stat. § 66.0627, waives any right to notice of or any hearing on any such special
assessment and/or special charge.



Municipal Services, the mediator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the
State of Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of
commercial property, unless the parties agree otherwise in writing. If the dispute is
wholly on seme other issue or issues, the mediator shall be an attorney in La Crosse
County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience.

C. If the parties cannot resolve the dispute by mediation, after reasonable efforts, either
party may demand arbitration conducted in accordance with chapter 788, Wisconsin
Statutes, or any successor statute, by a single arbitrator, chosen by mutual agreement
of the parties or, if they do not agree, by the Circuit Court for La Crosse County, on
application of either party. The party demanding arbitration shall bear all the costs of
arbitration. If the dispute, in whole or part, concemns the Assessed Value Improvements
of the Property or the amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this
Agreement, the arbitrator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the State of
Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of commercial
property, unless the parties agree otherwise in writing, and any demand for arbitration
shall be made within sixty (60) days after an invoice for payment for Municipal Services
for the Valuation Year in dispute is sent by the City to Owner. If a demand for
arbitration is not made within that time, the parties shall be deemed to have waived
arbitration with respect to the Assessed Value Improvements of the Property and the
amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement. If the
dispute is wholly on some other issue or issues, the arbitrator shall be an attorneyin La
Crosse County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience. Chapter 788,
Wisconsin Statutes, or any successor statute, shall govern the arbitration proceeding,
except that Owner and the City each waive any right to trial by jury if a dispute
concerning the arbitration proceeding is resolved by a court. Each party is hereby
authorized to file a copy of this section in any proceeding as conclusive evidence of this
waiver of jury trial by the other party.

18.  Representations. Each party acknowledges and agrees that no representation or
promise not expressly contained in this Agreement has been made by the other party or any of its
employees, attomeys, agents, or representatives. Each party acknowledges that it is not entering into
this Agreement on the basis of any such representation or promise, express or implied.

19.  Reading of Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of any Party
acknowledges that the person has read this Agreement, that the person understands the terms and
conditions of the agreement, that the person (if other than an attorney for the party) has been advised
by legal counsel conceming this Agreement, and that the person freely and voluntarily signs this
Agreement.

20.  Authorization to Sign Agreement, Each person signing this Agreement on behaif of
any Party represents and warrants that the person holds the position indicated beneath the person's

6



signature and that the person has the requisite corporate or other authority to sign this Agreement on
behalf of the Party. Each Party represents that entry into this Agreement is not in centravention of any
agreement or undertaking to which the Party is bound.

21.  Recording. The City may record this Agreement with the Register of Deeds for La
Crosse County and may record this document again, from time to time, in the City's sole discretion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized
representatives as of the date first set forth above.

CITY OF LA CROSSE
BY:/I::* -y Kv@:’—~

Timgthy Kabafl, Mayor
. 805, BY: \j&& g;//)/&,

:g\\v%" Teri Lehrke, City Clerk
Subscrihed an st(r@‘ Before me this
‘- gﬁﬁj é&m;_ 2018.

% 100 ENHRGEN

b

. @ Y o . - -~
..... ks KWIK TRIP, INC.
BY: m“"‘Q\

Thomns £ . R vk, Ve OAes 0edi—

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

™ dayof Tume 2018, SNy,
. -~$va U 0'0’
£r. FA SR )
Public, State of wi ’:oi.-‘ \ {O ;4'
Commission: Expats, 10-3-2( z . ?
y gz{ JULEM iz g
e : . 2e\, LONG joZ
Exhibit A attached: lllustrative Calculations I‘;‘\,-.\ /q-:
Exhibit B attached: Legal Description "0; '.‘6'?‘3:"@ g
Loy
This instrument drafted by:
Legal Department
City of La Crosse
400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, WI 54601



EXHIBIT B
Tax Parcel: 17-10103-040

Lot 14 In Block 3 of Boulevard Addition to the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County,

Wisconsin,

o =
A o
<
o
oy ‘- A
. -
~ .'?.- \'7;,-\- )
N - -
ezt
o~ R
AR N
O,
V-
*e ()A‘ . .t
e LA e



Exhibit A

ILLUSTRATIVE CALCULATION

llustration A-1

Assumptions:

This Mustration assumes that the Common Councl
approved a Condttione! Use Permit on May 13, 2015
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Semvices. It is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $10,000 for tand and $44,600 for Improvements
on January 1, 2015 and the same is reflected in tax
bills lssued on December 4, 2015. It is further
assumed that the City Assessor has determined that
the tax veluation and assessments have increased
atarete of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally,
the owner demolished the original Improvements in
July 2015 and constructed new improvements in
Qctober 2015, These improvements were assessed
at $50,000 by the City Assessor on January 1, 2016
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2016 tax bills.

Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements are greater
than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation
for Valuation Years 2017-2026; accordingly, no
Payment for Municipal Services is due.

Land Is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Munlcipal Services.

See Exhibit A-1 for further llustration.

mmmers srmebme

* e svecwe cmman = -



v/N
v/N
etoz/vizy

v/N
8200

(8v'£BE"S)
LSVV6L

P6'68L'ZT

or’sss's

VG'6BL'ZE

ozoz/tie
ot Jeax

v/N V/N
vIN viN
8T0Z/bfzt  sI0TMV/LT
v/nN v/n
8200 gzo0
varez’s) (LzeLrs)
GOEESOL  88OSIH9
LGT/TBS  BTYEV'LS
€6'0S6'TT  6591L'TY
S0TST'S9 0926’9
EUTIOE'ES  10'SSTTS
€6°056'TT  65'9T2'TT
6toz/t/r 8w/t
[$1:2:7 3 gJdrap

V/N
v/N
Lo/t

v/
8200

fo2°920's)

85Y6L29
2T'80E'9S
93'981°1T

vTBIL'Z9
8EIELNS
98'984'IT

ozith

£ 123p

v/N
v/N
stoz/v/TT

v/
8ra0

(ozLL6%)

59°59p°99
Po'v0zZ'ss
99T

Lruer'te
897205
z9T9TTT

910zZ/t/v
91895

viN
v/N
stoz/v/et

v/s
8zoo

(096280}

oISy
19'12%vS
I8°0h0TT

18°T82'09
oozvz'ey
18°0Y0'TT

stoz//t
53298

v/N v/N v/N
v/N v/N v/N
viov/t Xy Topvic
v/nN viN vIN
8200 820'0 8zo0
feseasv) (ero69%) (91°865%)
ZLYE8'E9  BOTEITD  ODVOXTI
OY'0SD'ES  00°020°ZS  00°D00'LS
TEVTEOT  8OTTYOT  00'VOYOT
0B00L'6S 96°TV6'LS  +8°508'9S
LoTBY SBEIELY  ¢BIOV9Y
TEVZB'0E 80TIFOT  0OLOYOT
vioz/t/t €Tt/ TioTft/s
- 217 €403y 24897
SaTjUDs [edpjuniy J0) Juawheg

*sse0A UORLN{RA O UBYY $53] 30U J0) SPUATKD SITHAIDS (EDIIURIAL L0} wawheg T
*SUGRERJRA JEDA Iseg PASA[PY 3y 3U(WLIY3P 03 PAsN a2 103K UBNLISYNS PUR PTOT U) S50332) UOREPYL T

sucREMC) dageAsn]l) — T-7 AGIYPA

v/IN

VIN

Toz/bfee otoz/u/et
v/n v/N
8200 8200

foo'sos?) 000

i

toz/t/t ovaz/r/t

T894

siea) uopen|ep  Jed aseg

%z
ovoz/t/v
otoz/et/s
OTOT/ET/S

$S310N
aegang
a1eq 3210AY|
qxeL
sojasas jedpiUnAl Joj WatuAed
sjeyxey
(Aue j1) (eRuasaLE WWaBACDW)
2201
SUDWIA0IAW] MBN
puay
sjuatuangsdul) oA PIssassy
(eso1
suduRAGIEW}
puel

SUGIDNIOA JO34 250G PASNIPY PUD SUORDAIA JOIA 3508

20323 uopeyul

2120 UOJIEN|RA 2204 D500
andaya 3we33q dnd aeq
|eaosdde dnd §0 Bieq



[itustration A-2

Assumptions;

This Hlustration assumas that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use Pemit on May 13, 2015
and the parfes have entered Into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It is
assumed that the real properly has been assessed
at $29,000 for land and $113,500 for improvements
on January 1, 2015 and the same is reflected on the
December 4, 2015 tax bill. Itis further assumed that
the Clty Assessor has determined that the tax
valuation and assessments have tncreased at a rate
of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the
owner demolished the origina) improvemants in July
2015 and constructed new Improvements in October
2021. These Improvemenis were assessed at
$160,000 by the City Assessor on January 1, 2022
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2022 tax bl

Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Veluation
Years 2017-2021; accordingly a Payment for
Municipal Services Is invoiced at the end of each
year and dus on March 31 of the following year.

The Assessed Value Improvemenis are greater
than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Veluation
for Veluation Years 2022-2026; accordingly, no
Payment for Municipal Services Is due.

Land is stiil taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services,

See Exhibit A-2 for further Hlustration.

s eeebm s e cm o @ o ———



Exhiblt A-2 - [llustrative Caloutatlons

Payment for Munlcipal Services
Date of CUP approval 5/13/2010
Date CUP became effective 5/19/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010
Inflation Factor 2%
Base Year Vahuation Years
Yearl Year 2 Year3 Year4 Year 5
1/1/2010 1/1/2011 1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/2014 1/1/2015
Bose Yeor Valuations and Adjusted Base Year Valuations
Land i 29,580.00 30,171.60 30,775.03 31,350.53 32,018.34
Improvements LT 11577000 11808540 12044711 12285605 12531317
Tota! 142,500.00 14535000 148,257.00 151,222.14 15424658  157,33151
Assessed Volue improvements
Land 30,171.60 30,775.03 31,390.53
New Improvements .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 X
Total 142,500.00 29,580.00 30,171.60 30,775.03 31,390.53 3201834
Improvement Diffcrential {If any} 000 115770.00 11808540 12044711 12285605 125313.17
Tax Rate : . 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
Payment for Munldpal Services J N/A 3,24L56 3,306.39 337252 3,439.97 3,508.77
Tax bill 12/4/2000  12/4f2011 12/4/2012  12/4/2013  12/4/2014  12/4/2015
Involce Date 12/31/2001  12/31/2012  12/31/2013  12/31/2004  12/31/2015
Due Date 3/31/2012  3/31/2013  3/31/2004  3/31/2015  3/31/2016
NOTES:

1: Inflation factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Municipal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years.

Year 6
1/1/2016

32,658.71
127,819.43
160,478.14

0.028
N/A

12/4f2016
N/A
N/A

Year7
1/1/2017

33311.88
130,375.82
163,687.71

33,311.88
153,000,00
186,311.88

{22,624.18)

0.028
NfA

12/4/2017
N/A
N/A

Year8 Year9 Year 10
i/1ame 112019 1/1/2020
33,978.12 3465768  35350.84
13298334 135643.01  138,355.87
16696146 170,300.69 173,706.70
33,978.12  34,657.68  35,350.84
156,060.00 159,18120 162,364.82
150,038.12 193,83888 19771566
(23,076.66) {23,53819) (24,008.96) ) o
0.028 a.028 0.028 .
N/A R/A N/A .
12/4/2018  12/4/2018  12/a/2019
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

B e T —



Iustration A-3

Assumptions:

This Hlustration assumes that the Commen Councll
epproved a Condttiona! Use Penmit on May 13, 2015
and the parties have entered Into an Agresment
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed thet the real propsry has been essessed
at $26,800 for land and $75,900 for improvements
on January 1, 2015 and the same is reflected on the
December 4, 2015 tax bill, Itis further assumed that
the Clly Assessor has determined that the tax
valualion and assessments have increased at a rafe
of two percent (2%) per year. Additonally, the
owner demolished the original improvements in July
2015 and never constructed any new Improvements.
Moreover, the owner filed a tax exemption request
with the City Assessor, which was approved
commencing on January 1, 2024,

Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuafion
Years 2017-2026; accordingly @ Payment for
Munlcipal Services Is invoiced at the end of each
tax year and due on March 31 of the following year.

Land Is still taxed for Valuation Years 2017-2023
and not used to caloulate any Payment for
Municlpal Services.

Land oblains a {ax exemption commencing in

2024; accordingly, a tax bil on the lend no longer .

accurs, but the Payment for Munlcipal Services stil
cocurs.

Ses Exhibit A-3 for further flustration.

werine mtm. e oathe

o el Do s ammartosscsry *

4B etmny wee @



TTOZ/IE/E
ozoz/iefcT
ozoz/viTt

190652

gz

89'TZ5C6

000
000

ELOST'SZT
89°TZS'T6
S0'699°ZE

ozoL/ift
OE JedpA

LEGBS6T  BI'G00GL  LEOWYST  ZLTBRLT

LEGBS'6T  BT'600'6Z  LE0VY'BT  TLTBBLL

TY6TEDET  TODLEULIT OUGBEETT  BLSSU'IIE  90'986H0F BO'GP8'90T DOYSLH0T
ELGGL'EB  09'9SI'T8  69'SYS'08  9E£7T96BL  OORIVLL

LEGIS6T  BL'G00'6E  LEOVY'BT  TLTBYLL  OUYEELT

"s123A uc[enjea 7 ULl $53] 10U 10) SPUIPG SIS |ledpjungy 10 Juawhey 'z
"SUCRIEN|BA JE3A 35EQ PAISAPY 3Y) Au[Wuaap 0] pasn 2ue s1ead Juanbasqns pue proz v) s101RY ucpeyy| T

9T0Z/IE/E  SIOZ/IEfE  +T0Z/IE/€  ET0Z/YE/€  TIOT/IE[E
STOZ/TE/ZY  TOZ/TEfZY  €T0Z/IEfer TTOL/IE/ZT TIOZ/EfT
swoz/v/zt  vroT/vfeT ETOT/v/TT TOT/v/TT TYoE/viet otozfv/ch

BE'0OE'Z 8T'S5T'T iy zar ] oL L9T'T viN
8200 gz00 8200 80 8200

EL'66L'EB  099SI?8  GISYS08 9E996BL  COBIVZL 000

000 000 oo0

swz/tft  vioft/v  Ewoz/in (42772 111173 V1 S 117 7)
Sieap P aeap [P LETY Taeap T iea)

SICBA uonenjen JED) B5eh

%T
otoz/ifv

orez/er/s
0T0Z/€T/S

SIS [edpunyy S0} JuduAeg
SUORE{AI[ED BAREAST]]] = £y QP

‘S3LON

alegang
3380 33j0AU)
ma xeL

saoras [EdRjuny Jo3 Juowieq

ey xe)

(Aue 41) [epUaUaQ JUBLEAGIdW)

f@oL

Suawaaaidus man

pue)

SQuawanosdw) Inop passassy

feoL

H—_.uEmSEnE

pue

m_.
SUORON[DA 4024 3SDG PIISN(PY PUD SUORONIDA JTI4 as0g

loye4 uopeyu]

ajeq uopienep Jeaj, aseg
BAPRYD awelaq dnd feg
leacudde 4D Jo areq



+ s amesme

{llustreion A4

Assumptions:

This {llustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2015
and the parlies have entsred into an Agreement
Concsming Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed thet the real properly has been assessed
&t $16,000 for land and $110,000 for improvements
on Januery 1, 2016 and the same is reflectsd on the
Decembsr 4, 2015 tax bill. it is further assumed that
the City Assessor has determined that the tax
valuation end assessments have increased at a rate
of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the
owner of the properly demolished the original
improvements In July 2015 and constructed some
partial improvements in August 2017. These
Improvements were assessed at $70,000 by the City
Assessor on January 1, 2018 and are reflecled as
the same on the December 4, 2018 tax bill. Later
the owner completed the partial improvements in
October 2019, which were subsequently assessed
&t an additlonal $55,000 on January 1, 2020 beyond
the previous partial assessment elready provided by
the City Assessor and mleﬂectedasmemeon
the Decembar4 2020 tax bill,

Resuits:

The Assessed Velue Improvements are lsss than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2017-2019; a Payment for Munclpal
Services is owed.

No Payment for Municipal Services would ocour
after final construction has been completed
commencing in Valuation Year 2020 since the
Assessed Value Improvements are greater than the
Adjusted Base Year Valuations,

Land Is stil) taxed and not used to caleulats any
Payment for Munlclpal Services.

Seo Exhibit A-4 for further llustration.

esens

+ e npalas



o s A Bam -+ S oo ESCIEw v SISGGEES ® B O s Emmoce@ma S0.5 4 o 4t0s 90 @S e oo me §

*s423A UOREN{EA 0T URY) S53] 30U J0) SPUID SAB}ALAS [adIUNIY 10y ucuE»& L4
*SUOREN|BA JRDA ASEY PAISN{pY AY) SUIULBISP O3 PASH 4B S18RA ANbaSYNS puB OTOZ L) $20332) uoneyy] ‘v

iS320M
v/N v/N v/N v/ v/N vin v/N VI0LIE/E  EXOZ/IE/E  TvOT/ve/E aeqgang
v/N v/N v/N v/n v/ v/ v/N €I0Z/TE/TL  TTOZ/TE/TY TNOT/UE/TT . ateq oAl
6T0Z/v/ce  SvOz/v/zt  SOZ/Y/TT  LY0T/U/Te  SVOTH/TT  STOT/vfET  MIOL/GMIT  ETOT/U/TE  TXOT/O/TT TXOZ/YfTR  OROR/Y/TE 15 *a1
v/N v/N v/N /N v/n v/n v/n WEITT EMTT  0FIWTE WM saojasng [edpiuniy 2oj wRwAsd
szoo 200 8200 8200 8200 800 szo 8200 8200 8200 820°0 sy xey

(ee9z9?)  (ezsese) (6LvEse)  (eesev'e) (6992vQ)  (Tr'6Le?) (veees’?) 88'cee’sy  ootvv'sy  GOCOZZIT 000

°  EO'T00'SST CS'IS6'EST  SUTWEBYL  ECIOWT
TUOIL'SET  TY'SEO'DET 9TLOYIET  S9'0E8'SLT

{Aue ) jenvaseyiq supuaAo i)

TT6IEOPT hv.hmwmn Nﬂﬁum.&@. § S.gmsmw. 3.805 etoy

Suauaaocdisg M .

6'U8TBT  GEVTEUT  68'YLSLT  6TOETLX . pum
SUBWRAIDW] 3NJOA PISSISSY

OE'PLE'TSE  LSIBE'6YT  TVLSY'OPY IL'SBS'EYT OEOLL'OVT OTOYOBET TOVOSGET CO'ISYZET OCO'OSOOST 0DCOSLIT S.Samu. . [e0L

G6E'680°VET  GT'09Y'IET €STBBOTT IYSSE'9TT LBLLB'STT 6B'BYYIIT USISOGTT BBTELOTT  COLLYLYT C0002°ZIT K swauranosdury

YILBT  GEILGLT  GBULS'LT  GTOEL'LY  vYTEBYT  TTTISYT  BYOEZTST  ZU'BLE’ST  GOSOSST  GD'OOE'ST pue)

SUORONJOA S0/ 3508 gtt&u SUORONJOA 1034 3508

owozie/e  ewu/v/v  swzft/s  Lwu/v/s swt/r swoT/is ozt etor/t/r Tozfift Tioz/ii ovoz/if
0% 139 G423 8JEIA L4vOA 91e9A §Iep 7 J00A g1805 TiEp T42095

Ssea) uofieniep  tedpaseq

%z ’ 26pa3 uogeyy|

owtfe NeQuoRenieA L IR -
otoz/ev/s . 3n134J0 Bwe3Rq dND 8380
otoz/ex/s {er0udda ¢n o :eq

SINARS [RARIUN L0) Woukey
SUTREIE) BARLAST) ~ -y Q1P



e o

[lustretion A-6

Assumptions:

This illustration assumes that the Commen Council
epproved a Condiional Use Permit on May 13, 2015
and the paries have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Semvices. It is
assumed that the real property has bssn assessed
&t $20,000 for land and $65,060 for Improvements
on Jenuary 1, 2015 and the same Is reflscted on the
December 4, 2015 tax bill. Itis further assumed that
the City Assessor has determined that the tax
valuation and assessments have increased at a rate
of two percent (2%) per year. Addlticnally, the
owner of the property demolished the eriginal
improvements In October 2016 and constnucted
Improvements in June 2017, These improvements
were assessed at $75,000 by the City Assessor on
January 1, 2018 and are reflected as the same on
the December 4, 2018 tax bill.  Later, the owner
files a tax exemption request for the property, which
is granted by the City Assessor effective January 1,
2021.

Results:

The Assessed Velue Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Year 2017; a Payment for Municipal Services is
owed.

The Assessed Velus Improvemenis are greater
than the Adjusted Base Year Veluations for
Valuation Years 2018-20; no Payment for Municipal
Services Is owed.

Stnee the tax exemption is granted commencing in
2021, the Assessed Velue Improvemsnis are
deemed to be zero and therefore they are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Veluations; a Payment for
Municipal Senvices is due for Valuation Years

2021-2026.

Land is siill taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipa! Services. Here, however
land is not taxed after oblaining a tax exemption in
2021.

Ses Exhibit A-5 for further ilustration.

O et e Borermes e Wi e il o sale ordemmam oo



P ST e O S N

Date of CUP approval 5/13/2010
Date CUP bacame effective 5/18/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010
Inflation Factor 2%
Base Year  Valuation Years
Year1
1/1/2010 1/12011
Base Yeor Valuations and Adjusted Base Yeor Valuations
Land '?ﬁ;gijl 20,400.00
Improvements: f BT 66,300.00
Total . 85,000.00 86,700.00
Assessed Volue improvements
Land
New Improvements
Total
Improvement Differential (if any) 0.00 65300.00
Tax Rate 0.028 0.028
Payment for Munidpal Sernvices N/A 1,856.40
Tex bill 12/4/2010  12/4/2011
Involce Date 12/31)2011
Due Date 3/31/2012
NOTES:

Exhibit A-5 « lllustrative Calculations

Payment for Munlclpal Services
Year2 Year3 Year4 Year5 Year 6

1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/2014 1/1/2015 1/1/2016
20,808.00 21,224.16  21,648.64 2208162 2252325
67,626.00 6897852 70,358.09 7176525  73,200.56
88,434.00 90202.68 9200673 9384687  95,723.81
21,2243.16 0.00
76,500.00 i 0.00
87,724.16  99,678.64 00 000

(7374.00) (7,521.48) (7,671.91} 71,765.25 73,200.56
o8 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A N/A N/A 2,009.493 2,049.62
12/4f2012  12/4/2013 12/4/24 12/4/2015  12/4/2016
NfA NfA NfA  12/31/2015 12/31/2016
N/A N/A N/A  3/31/2016  3/31/2017

1. Inflation factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Munlcipal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years.

Year7
1/1/2017

2,973.71
74,664.57
97,638.28

0.00
0.00
0.00

74,664.57

0.028
2,080.61

12/4{2017
12/31/2007
3/31/2018

Year 8
1/1/2018

23,423.19
76,157.86
99,591.05

0.00
0.00
aoo

76,157.86

a.028
2,132.42

12/4/2018
12/31/2018
3/31/2019

Year9
1/1/2019

23,901.85
77,681.02
101,582.87

0.00
0.00
.00

77,681.02

0028
2,175.07

12/4/2019
12/31/2019
3/31/2020

Year 10
1/1/2020

24,379.89
79,234.64
103,614.53

0.00
000
0.00

79,234.64

0.028
2,218.57

12/4/2020
12/31/2020
3/31/2021

VR



e emes o

llustration A-6

Assumptions:

This ilustration assumes that the Common Councll
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2016
and the parties have entered Into an Agresment
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed that the real property and [mprovements
thereon have not been assessed bscause the Cly
Assessor had previously dstemined the property to
be used for a tax exempt purpose commencing
January 1, 2005. After the Councll approved the
Conditonal Use Pemit, the City Assessor
determined that the real property would have been
assessed at $15,000 and $35,000 for improvements
on January 1, 2015. It Is further assumed that the
City Assessor has determined that the tax valuation
and assessments have Increased at a rate of two
percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the owner of
the property demolished the original improvements
in August 2015 and never constructed any new
Improvements.

Resuits:

The Base Year Veluation and Adjusted Base Year
Veluations are determined by the Cly’s asssssor
since the Property was previously tax exempt.

Since a tax exemption was previously granted
commencing In 2005, the Assessed Valus
Improvements are deemed to be zero; and
therefore, they are less than the Adjusted Base
Yegr Veluations. A Payment for Municipel Services
is due for Valuation Years 2017 - 2028.

Generally, land Is still taxed and not used to
caloulate any Payment for Municipal Services.
Here, however, the land Is not taxed since it was
proviously determined to be tax exempt
commencing in 2005.

See Exhibit A-6 for further ilustration.

b R




- - e -

Bhibit A-6 - lllustrativa Caltulations

Payment for Munidpal Services
Date of CUP approval §/13/2010
Data CUP became effectiva s/19/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010
Inflatlon Factor 2%
Base Yeor  Valyation Years
Yearl Year2 Year3 Year4 YearS Vear6 Year? Year8 Yezr9 Year10
V12010 /12011 3f1/2012  1/1/2013  3/1/2004  1/4/2015  13/2016 /12017 1/1/2018  1/1/2019  1/1/2020

Base Yeor Valuations and Adjusted Base Year

tand ™ R 1530000 1560500 1591812 2623648 1656121 1689244 17,23029 17573.83 1792639 18,284.92

Improvements 3570060 3641400 97,042.28 37,88513 3864283 3541568 40,204.00 43,00808 41,82824  42,654.80

Tota! 5100000 52,02000 5306040 5412161 S520404 5630832 5743428 S8582.97 59,754.63 60,949.72
RAssessed Volue Improvements

land 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00

New Impravements 0.00 Q60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 .00 0.00

Tata! Q0o (/Yo /] 000 0.00 0.00 Qoo a.00 Q.00 0.00 a0 .00 . -
Improvement Differential if any) 3500000 35700.00 3541400 37,242.28 37.8851:9 3864283 3941568 4020400 4100808 AL82824 -42654.80
Tax Rate 0.028 oazs oms 0028 0.028 a0z 0028 0028 0028 0028 0.028 to.
Payment for Munldpal Services N/A 993,60 1,019.59 1,039.98 1,0650.78 2,082.00 1,203.64 113571 1,148.23 1,371.19 1,194.61 d X
Tex bilf | 12/02020  12/4/2011 . 12/4/2012 12/4f2013  12/4/2014  22/4/2015 12/4/2006  12/4/2017 12/4/2018  12/4/2019  12/4/2020
(nvolce Date 12/33/2013  12/33/2002 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 12/31/2015 12/33/2016 12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2018 12/31/2020
Oue Date 3812012 3/31/2013  3/31/2014 3/31/201S 3/31/2016 3/31/2017 3/31/2018 3/31/2019 3/31f2020 3/31/2071
NOTES: i

1. Inflation factors in 2010 and subsequent years sre used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2, Payment for Municipal Services extends for not [ess than 20 valuation years.

 Foseta 0t mbirem cqmtmm e ¢+ mmme o: - weNE @ s mrcene mdeit BIGEs MO SR B § %00 el & e s



Mustration A-7

Assumptions:

This Hustration assumes that the Common Councll
approved a Conditional Use Pemmit on May 13, 2015
and the parties have entered Into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It s
assumed that the real property has been assessed
$25,000 for land and $45,000 for improvements on
January 1, 2015 and the same is reflectsd on the
December 4, 2015 tax bill. 1t is further assumed that
the City Assessor hes detemmined the tax valuation
and assessments have increased at a rate of two
percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the owner of
the property never demolished the improvements,
yet allowed them to remein on the property and
deferforate such that the Clty Assessor hed to
revaiue the improvements on January 1, 2019 and
agatn on January 1, 2023 at $35,000 and $28,500

respectively.

Resulls;

The Assessed Value Improvements are equal to
the Adjusted Base Year Valuafions for Valuation
Yeers 2017-2018. No Payment for Municipal
Services Is due.

Commencing on January 1, 2019, the Assessed
Velue Improvements are less then the Adjusted
Base Year Vglustions; @ Payment for Municlpal
Services is due.

Land Is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services.

The owner is stll responsible for the Payment for
Municipal Services even though the demoltion of
the improvements did not occur. The owner would
need to reapply to the Common Councll to remove
or change the Conditional Use Pemmit

See Exhibit A-7 for further lllustration.

Crmosdne e ¢ mee et ot o man e ——tow .

eetemene vmeremes mase

oo cmmems s ® mas e o8 ser



Exhibit A-7 — tustretive Calculations

Payment for Munldipal Services
Date of CUP approval 5/13/2010
Date CUP became effective 5/19/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010
Inflation Factor R 2%

BasaYear  Valuatlon Years
Yearl Year2 Year3 Yeard Year$S Year6 Year7 Year8 Year9 Year10

) ) 1/1/2010  1f1/201%  1/2/2012  3/1/2013  3/1/2004  1/1/2015  /3/20%6  1/1/2017  3/a/2018  1/3/2019  1/1/2020
Base Year Vofuations and Adjusted Base Year Voluations

Land 2550000 2601000 2653020 27,050.80 27,60202 2815405 2871734 2929148 2987731  30,A74.86

improvements 4580000 4681800 47,75436 48,70945 49,693.64 5067231 S1,690.86 5272867 S3,779.17  S4,854.75

Totwal 70,000.00 71,400.00 72,828.00 74,284.56 75,770.25 77,285.658 7883137 80403.00 82,026.16 83,656.48 85,329.61
Assessed Volue Improvements

tend 2500000 2550000 27,60202  26,154.05 2871704 2929148 20,877.31 3047486

New Improvements 4500000  45,500.00 i i 3641400  37,192.28 BEERLTE i 2907000 29,651.40  30,244.43

Total 7000000 7140000 7282800 6153020 6275080 6401602 6529634 ,217.18 5836148 5952871 6071929
Improvement Oifferenttal (i any) a9 0.00 000 1275436 1300945 13,269.64 1353503 2319086 2365467 24122.77 24,620.32
TaxRate . 0028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0028 0.028 0.028 o0.028 0.028 0.028
Paymant for Munleipa] Services N/A N/A N/A - a57.22 364.28 37055 378.98 648.84 66233 675.88 689.09
Taxbil) ) 12/4/2010  12/4/2001  12/8/2012 12/4f2013  12/4/2014 12/4/2015  12/4/2016  12/4/2037 12/6f2018  12/4/2009  12/4/2020
{nvolce Date N/A < NJA 12/31/2013 12/33/2014 12/31/2015 12/31/2016 12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019 12/31/2020
Dua Data . WA N/A  3/31/2014 3/33/2015 3/31/2016 3/33/2017 3/31/2018 3/31/2019 3/31/2020 3/31/2021

NOTES; .
1. Infiation factors tn 2010 and subseguent years are used to detenmine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Municipal Services extends for not toss than 20 valuation years.

e @ e s Sewmns o e e @ @ am co 2’ L. ce eme.m = com eme o msa s w4 e . e ww e Sevs Snose o ole b Bem: e sl - 010 et



{llustration A-8

Assumptions:

This flustraion assumss that the Common Coungil
approved a Conditional Use Pemmit on May 13, 2015
and the partles heve entered into an Agreement
Concerming Payment for Municipal Servicss. It Is
assumed that the reel properly has been assessed
at $10,000 for land and $44,600 for Improvements
on January 1, 2015 and the same is reflected In tax
bills issued on Decembsr 4, 2015, It is further
assumed that the City Assessor has determined that
the tax valuation and essessments have increased
at a rete of two parcent (2%) per year., Additionally,
the owner demolished the orlginel improvements in
July 2016 and constructed new Improvements in
October 2016. These improvements were assessed
at $58,000 by the City Assessor on January 1, 2017
and are reflected as the same on the Dacember 4,
2017 tax bills. In Aprl 2020, a tomado passes
through the Clly demolishing the improvements on
the properly. The cwmer is unable to replace the
improvements until October 2021. On January 1,
2022, the Improvements were assessed at $65,000
by the Clty Assessor and are reflected as Ge same
on the December 4, 2022 tax bill

Resufts:

o The Assessed Velue Improvements are greater

than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Veluation
for Valuation Years 2017-2020; accordingly, no
Payment for Municipe! Services is dus. '

Since the tormado demolished the improvements in
2020 and the Improvements were not replaced unil
2021, the Assessed Value Improvements are less
than the Adjusted Base Year Valuation in Veluation
Year 2015. Nommelly, a Payment for Municipal
Senvices would be dus. Glven the demolition was
a result of an “act of God®, the requirement for the
Payment for Munlclpel Services would be tolled for
one (1) Valuation Year. Likewise, the Agresment
Conceming the Payment for Municipal Services
would be extended for an additional Valuation
Year. If the owner seeks a further change or
removel of the Conditional Use Pemnit, the owner
must reapply to the Common Councll.

The Assessed Valus Improvements are grealer
then the Adjusted Base Year Valuafions for
Valustion Years 2022-2025. No Payment for
Municipal Services is due. '

Land Is stil taxed end not used to caloulate any
Payment for Municipal Services. The payment of
taxes for land Is not tolled under this Agreement.

. See Exhibit A-8 for further ilustration. -

- e oo

——es i st B, w s wote



Exhibit A-8 —(llustrative Caloutations

Payment for Muntelpsal Services
Dzte of CUP approval S/13/2010
Date CUP became effective 5/19/2010
Base Year Valuatton Date 1/1/2010

inflation Factor 2%

BaseYesr  Valuation Years
Yearl Year2 Year3 Yesr4 Year$ Yeer6 Year? Year8 Yezr9 Yezri10
1/1/2010 1/3/2011 142012 1/1fa013  1/12004 112018 1/3/2086 /Y2017 /12018 1/3/2019  1/1/2020

Base Year Voluations and Adjusted Base Yea

Lend { 1020000 1040400 1061208 1082432 1104081  11,26162 1148686 11,71659 1195093 1218994

Improvemants ! 4549200 4640184 4732088 4827647 4924200  50,226.84 51,231.38 52,25601 53,301.13 436715

Total 54600.00 5569200 5660584 5754196 5520088 60,282.81 6148847 6271824 6397260 6525205 66,557.10
Assessed Value Improvements )

Land 10,82432 1103081 12,48656 11,71659 1195093 1218954

New Improvements 6530000 67,62600 6897852 7035809

Tota! 54,600.00 200.00 6140800 6263208 63,88472 77,786.86 7984259 6092945 8254803
Improvement Differential (If any) 000  (450800) (4,598.16) (4,690.12) (4,783.93) 4524200 (14773.16) (15068.62) (15369.99) (15677.39) (15950.94)
TexRate 0.028 0028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0028 0028 0.028 0.028 0023 0028
Payment for Munlclpa) Services N/A N/A A N/A R/A 137878 N/A nN/A N/A N/A WA
Toxbil . 12/4/2010  12/4/2084 12/4/2012 12/4/2013 12/4/2014 12/a/2015  12/Af2006 12/4[2017 12/e/2M8  12/4/2008  12/4f219
Invalce Date N/A N/A N/A w/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Dute Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NOTES: - .

1. Inflation factors In 2010 and subsequent yeers are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Vatuations.

2. Payment for Munldpal Services extends for notless than 20 valuation years.

3. Sinoe the Paymant for Municipal Services is tolled for one Valuation Year, tha agresment would Ukewise extend 21 rathar than 20 Valuetion Yeers.

. B I L e .- o . - - e P - .. e 1v s o s = e s e e ma s e mee - e cotma




. . mesey tee sememmos 48 oo

Ilustration A-9

Assumptions:

This Hlustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2015
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municlpal Services. It Is
assumed that the rea) property has been assessed
at $8,000 for land and $45,000 for improvements on
January 1, 2015 and the same Is reflected In tax bills
Issued on December 4, 2015. 1t is further assumed
that the Clty Assessor has determined that the tax
valuation and assessments have Increased at a rate
of two percent (2%) per year. The owner
demolished the Improvements in August 2016 and
did not creats any new Improvements.
Subsequently In July 2019, owner selis the land to a
nelghbor who combines the lot with the nelghbor’s
property. Prior to combining the tots, the neighbor’s
real estate was valued at $10,000 for land and
$50,000 for improvements.  The new owner (l.e.
neighbor) bullds an addltion to his improvements on
the newly comblned lot in August 2022, On Januery
1, 2023, the improvements from the addition ere
assessed at an addifonal $18,000 by the City
Assessor and are reflected as the same on the
December 4, 2023 tax bill,

Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Veluations for Valuation
Years 2017-2018; accordingly, a Payment for
Municipal Services is due.

Commencing In Veluation Year 2020, the lots are
combined requiing the Adjusted Base Year
Valuation fo be updated to reflct the valuss from
the adjolning lot.

For Valustion Years 2020-26, a Payment for
Municipal Services Is due bscause previously
existing improvements from the adjoining lot cannot
be used to comply with the requirements of this

Agreement.

Land Is stil taxed and not used fo calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services.

See Exhibit A-9 for further lustration.

ot o

so et emi mwer o e



Date of CUP approval

Date CUP became effective
Base Year Valuation Date
Inflation Factor

5§/13/2010
5/19/2010
1/1/2010
2%

Base Year

1/1/2010  1/1/2011

Base Year Valuations and Adjusted Base Year Valuations

Land

Improvements

Total

Assessed Volue Improvements

Land

New Improvements

Yotal

Improvement Differential {If any)

Tax Rate

Paymant for Munldpal Services

Taoe blll
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

N/A

12/4/2010 12/4/2011

Exhlbit A-9 - INustrative Calculations

Payment for Munlclpal Services
Year 2 Year3 Year4 Year5

1/4/2012  1/1/2013 /12014  1/1/2015
8323.20 19,032.65
46,818.00 100,683.64
55,141.20 56,244.02 11736890 119,716.28
8,323.20 : 19,032.65
0.00 MG 51,000.00
8323.20 8489.66  68,659.46 7003265
4681800  47,754.36 48,709.45 49,683.64
0.028 a.028 0.028 0.028
1,310.50 1,337.12 1,363.86 1,391.14
12/4/2012  12/4/2013  12/4/2004  12/4/2015
12/31/2012 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 12/31/2015
3/31/2013 3/31/2014 3/31/2015  3/31/2016

1. Infiation factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuatlons.
2. Payment for Municipal Services extends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.

Year6

1/1/2016

19,413.30
102,697.31
122,110.61
19,413.30
71,433.30
50,677.31

0028
1,018.96

12/4/2016
12/31/2016
3/31/2017

e

52,020.00

At

Year?7

1/1/2017

19,301.57
104,751.26
124,552.82

ST

89,821.57
34,731.26

0.028
572.48

12/4f2017
12/31/2017
3/31/2018

Year 8
1/1/2018

20,197.60
105,846.28
127,043.88

20,197.60
71,420.40
51,618.00

35425.88

0.028
991.92

12/4/2018
12/31/2018
3/31/2019

Year8

20,601.55
108,983.21
129,584.75

20,601.55

72,848.81
93,450.36
36,134.40

0.028
1,011.78

12/4/2019
3/31/2020

Year 10
1/1/2020

21,01358
111,162.87
132,176.45

21,013.58
74,305.78

85,318.36 -

36,857.09

0.028 i
1,032.00 :

12/4/2020
12/31/2020
3/31/2021

B



HHustration A-10

Assumptions:

This ilustration assumes that the Commen Councl
approved a Conditonal Use Permit on May 13, 2015
and the parties have entered info an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $12,000 for land and $22,600 for improvements
on January 1, 2015 and the same is reflected in tax
bills issued on December 4, 2015, It is further
assumed that the City Assessor has determined that
the tax valuation and assessments have increased
&t a rate of two percent (2%) per year. Addifonally,
the owner demolished the original Improvements in
July 2015 and never constucted any new
improvements. The owner requested a rezoning of
the property, which the Council did in April 2022,
The rezoning caused the assessed value of the land
to Increase to $32,000 as assessed by the City
Assessor on January 1, 2023 and such change is
refiected on the Decembsr 4, 2023 tax bills.

Resuls:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2017-2026; accondingly, a Payment for
Munlclpal Services Is due.

Land Is still taxed end not used to celculate any

Payment for Municipal Services notwithstending
the fact that the value of land increased
commencing in Valuation Year 2017.

The owner may reapply o the Common Council to
seek removal or modification of the Conditional Use
Pemnit.

See Exhibit A-10 for further illustration.

00t @ beme wmeecim 00 rvem B rey Bonbioess oo e Fatier cvm el oo rasa—



Date of CUP apprava) 5/13/2010
Date CUP became effective 5/19/2010
Base Yesr Voluption Date 1/3/2010
Inflation Factor 2%

Exhibit A-10 — fllustrative Colculations
Payment for Municipal Services

BaseYear  Vafuation Years

1/1/2010
Base Yeor Valuations and Adjusted Base Yeer Valuations
Land & :

Improvements A

Tote! 34,600.00
Assessed Valug Improvements

Lond

New Improvements

Total
mnpmvex:nent Oifferential itfaw) 000
Tax Rate . . 0028
Paymant for Mun!dpal Services N/A
Tax bill 12/4/2010
Involce Date
Due Date
NOTES:

Year1 Year2 Year3 Yearé YearS
Y011 /2012 1/32013 1/1/2014  3/1f2015
12,24000 , 1248480 12,73450 1298919 13,4897
23,05200 2351304 2398330 20,66297 2495023
35292.00 35597.8¢ 36,712.80 3745215 3520120
1248480 12,73450 12,989.19
0.00 0.00 0.00
2248480 1273450 1298919 13,24897
23,052.00 23,513.08 23,983.30 2446297 2495223
0.028 0.028 0.028 0028 0.028
64546 658.37 674,53 €84.96 688.66
12/4f2011  12/4/2012  12/4/2013  12/af2014  12/4)2015
12/31/2011  12/31/2012 12/33/2013 12/31/2014 12/33/2015
3/33/2012 3/31/2013 3/31/2014 3/31/2015 3/31/2016

1. Inflation factors In 2010 and subsequent years ore used to detenmine the Adjusted Base Year Valuatlons.
2, Payment for Munlclpal Sesvices extends for not less than 20 valuation years.

Year8 Year9 Yezr 10
1/1/2018  3/1/2019  1/1/2020

Year6 Year7
2016 332017

1351395 13,784.23
2545127 256030
38965.22  35,744.52

14,05991
26,479.50
40/539.41

1331111
27,009.09
41,350.20

1462792
27,549.27
42,177.21

33,958.66
0.00

33,958.65
27,549.27

0.028
77138

12/4{2020
12/31/2020
a/3yja021

82,640.00
0.00

" 32,640.00
2647350

33,292.60
0.00
33,292.80

27,009.09

0.028
756.25

12/4/2019
12/32/2019
3/31/2020

0.028
741433

12/4/2018
3/33/2019

12/4/2016  12/4/2017
12/31/2016 12/31/2017
3/31/2017 3/31/2018

Sreee cme . e B I + er 90 e Aes see

o sebrieeesm obs em o Ammemdeanbe



P

Mhsstration A-11

Assumptions:

This [lustration assumes that the Common Councll
approved a Condiional Use Permit on May 13, 2015
and the parties have entered info an Agreement
Concerming Paymeni for Munlclpal Services. It Is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $12,000 for land and $94,600 for improvements
on January 1, 2015 and the same is reflected In tax
biis issved on December 4, 2015, These
assessments reflsct the use of the property as a
lawful nonconforming use. itis further assumed that
the City Assessor has defermined that the tax
valuation and assessments have increased af a rate
of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the
owner demolished the original improvemenis In July
2016 and constructed new improvements in October
2020. These improvements were assessed at
$50,000 by the Clty Assessor on January 1, 2021
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2021 tex bill. R Is further assumed that the owner
discontinued the lawful nonconforming use status,
which imis the value of new Improvements.

Resulfs;

The Assessed Value Improvemsnts is less than the
Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation Years
2017 - 2026, accordingly a Payment for Municipal
Sejvices Is due.

Even though the owner is unable to timely restore
the nonconforming use which may have
contributed to an (nabiity to construct
improvements on the properly equal to or greater
than the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, a Payment
for Municipal Services is still due. The owner may
reapply to the Common Council to seek removal or
modification of the Conditional Use Pemmit.

Land is sfill taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services.

Ses Exhibit A-11 for further illustration.

0e 0e 0 M otne et et d o acte weneed ® 6 mimder

aseel e o e



Date of CUP approval 5/13/2010
Date CUP became effective 5/19/2010
Base Year Veluzation Date 1/2/2010
Infiation Factor -
BaseYear  Valuation Years
) Year1
3/1f2010  4/1/2011
Base Year Valuotions and Adjusted Base Year Valugtions
tand : 12,240.00
Improvements 86,492.00
Tota) - 10660000 108,732.00
Assessed Value Improvements
Land

Improvement Diferentia) {f any) 000 9649200
Tax Rate . 0.028 0.028
Payment for Munlcipal Serviees N/A 2,70L.78
Tax bilt 12/4/2010  12/4/2011
Involce Date 12/33/2011
Due Date 3/32/2012
NOTES:

. 1/2012

Exhibit A-11 - Dlustrative Cateulations
Payrnent for Municipal Services

Year2 YearS Yeer6

yy2015  3j1/2m6

Year3d Year4
/12013 13/1/2014

1248480 12,73450
100,350.28

11312477

12,980.19 13,24897 1351385
102,398.03 .104,946.04 10653496
115387.27 11769501 12003891

12,989.19 13,4897

102,398.08 54,426,048 5553485

a.028 o.028 0.028
2,867.15 1,524.49 1,554.98

12/4/2034 12/4/201S  12/4/2016
12/31/2014 12/31/2015 12/31/2016
3/31/2015 3/31/2016 3/31/2017

L. Inflation factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Municipal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years.

Year7
1/1/2097

13,784.23
103,665.65
122,449.89

13,784.23

52,020.00
65,804.23
56,645.66

0028
1,585.08

12/af2017
12/31/2017
339/2018

Year 8
1/1/2018
14,059.91
124,898.89
14,059.91
53,050.40
67,120.31
57,778.58

1,617.60
12/4f2018
3/31/2019

* etem cm mae e s et w

Year9
1/1/2019

143411
113,055.76
127,396.87

1434111
$4,121.61
68462.72

S8934.15

1,650.16

12/4/2019
12/31/2019
3/31/2020

- stimw Mea o

Year 10

34,627.93
129,944.81
24,627.583

55,204.04
69,831.97 .

12/4/2020
3/31/2021

Qdheb s s tos s wmrom. o

o mmmtsere



P - ee =

flustration A-12

Assumptions:

This {lustraion assumes that the Commen Council
approved a Conditiona) Use Permit on May 13, 2015
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municlpal Services. It is
assumed thet the real property has been assessed
at $20,000 for land and $86,800 for improvements
on January 1, 2015 and the same Is refiscted In tex
bils tssued on December 4, 2015. It Is further
assumed that the City Assessor has detemmined that
the tax valuation and assessments have increased
&t a rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally,
the owner removed the Improvements from the real
property in September 2015 and relocated themto a
vecant ot elsewhere within the city imits. The
owner did not place any new improvements on the

real property.

Results:

The Assessed Velue Improvements is less than the
Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation Years
2017-2026; accordingly a Payment for Munlcipal
Services Is due.

Even though the owner moved the improvements
to & vacant lot elsevihere within the city limits, no
Improvemenis have been undertaken on the real
properly with the Conditional Use Permit. As such,
a Payment for Municipal Services Is due. The
owner may reapply to the Comnton Council to seek
removal or modification of the Conditional Use
Pemnit,

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services.

See Exhibit A-12 for further ilustration.

* Pen ® ot et e

e e o ae S o em Bt M ts  =relbe



Date of CUP approval

Date CUP becama effective
Base Year Valuatlon Date
Infiation Factor

BxeYewVaMmmdAWBwer

Land
Improvements
Totat

Assessed Value Improvements
tand
New Improvements
Total

Improvement Blfferentlat (if any)

Tex Rate

Payment for Muntdpal Services
Tax bill

Involce Date

Due Date

NOTES: .

Exhibit A-12— (ustrative Calculations
Payment for Munleipal Servioes

5/13/2010
S/i9/2010
1/1/2010
2%
BaseYear Valuation Years
Yeari Year 2 Year3 Yesrd Year$S
3/1/2010  1/3/2011  3/1/2002 /12013 1/3/2014  3/3/2015
20,80800 21,22416 21,64864 22081.62
90,098.64 9190061 93,7363 9561340
105,600.00 108,732.00 11090662 1213,124.77 115,387.27 117,695.01
21,224.16  21,64864 22,081.62
0.00 0.00 0.00
21,224.16 21,64864  22,081.62
000 8833200 S009864 9190061 93,738.63 5561340
0.028 0.028 o028 0028 0028 0.028
N/A 247330 2,522.76 2,573.22 2,624.68 2,67718
12/af2010  12/4/2011 12/4/2012 12/4/2013 12/4/20%4  12/4/2015
12/38/2012  12/31/2012 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 12/31/2015
8/31/2013 3/31/2014 -3/31/2015  3/31/2016

3/31/2012

1 Inflatlon factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to datermina the Adjusted Base Yeor Valuations.
2. Payment for Munleipal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years.

Year6
1/2/2016

97,525.67
120,04891

22523.35
0.00

97,525.67

0028
2,730.72

12/4/2016
12/31/2016
8/31/2017

Year?7

1/1/2017

297371
99,476.18
122,449.89

2973711

0.00
22,973.71
99,476.18

0.028

12/4{2017
3/31/2018

Year8 Year9 Year10
1/1/2018  1/1/2019  1/1/2020

2343319 2390085 24,379.89
10146570 10349502 105,564.92
124,898.89 2127,396.87 129,944.81
2343319 2390185 24,379.89
000 0.00 0.00
23433.19 2390185 24375.89 R 4 .
101,465.70 103,495.02 105.564.52 “
s .
0.028 0028 0.028 o :
284104 20897856 29558 N
12/4/2018 12/4/2019  12/4/2020
12/31/2018 12/33/2019 12/31/2020
3/31/2019 3/33/2020  3/3)/2021

910 ¢ emesTeire @rrerse amrsammbing 01 % ese os Woses e i e o o toromer



